EPRA profit after tax 65.8 68.1

1 Net property rental income less administrative expenses, net interest expenses and taxation
See Appendix for proportionally consolidated income statement

EPRA PBT 3.3% lower vs. H1 2013

Net borrowings profile

45

30 June 2014

£m
Weighted average

cost of gross debt1

Group gross borrowings (1,693.6) 4.5%
Group cash & equivalents 23.7 0.3%
Group net borrowings (1,669.9)

SELP deferred consideration 124.0 5.0%2

Share of JV net borrowings (420.2) 4.3%

Total properties

4,510.1

Loan to value 43.6%

1 Excluding commitment fees and amortised costs
2 Coupon on deferred consideration for the purpose of EPRA earnings (cash rate of 7%)

Euro currency exposure and hedging

46

25

51

 Euro income

 Euro costs
 (inc. €21m interest)

Balance Sheet (as at 30 June 2014)

Income statement (year ended 30 June 2014)

Euro gross assets1

Euro debt

Euro currency swaps

Other Euro liabilities

€
m

ill
io

n
€

m
ill

io
n

1 Including net investment in JVs

1,667
1,088

3

90
1,476

 €1.25:£1 as at 30 June 2014
 € assets 89% hedged by € liabilities
 €191m (£153m) of residual exposure - 6% of Group NAV
 NAV sensitivity versus €1.25:£1:
   +5% (€1.31) = -c£7m (c.0.9p per share)
   -5% (€1.19) = +c£8m (c.1.1p per share)

 LTV (on look through basis1) at €1.25:£1 is 44%
 Sensitivity versus €1.25:£1:
   +5% (€1.31) LTV  -0.7%
   -5%  (€1.19)  LTV +0.7%

 Average rate for 6 months to 30 June 2014 €1.22:£1
 € income 48% hedged by € expenditure (incl. interest)
 Net € income for the period €26m (£21m) – 32% of Group
 Annualised net income sensitivity versus €1.22:£1:
   +5% (€1.28) = -c£2.1m (c0.3p per share)
   -5% (€1.16) = +c£2.3m (c0.3p per share)

Development
Split by geography and building type

47

Future pipeline - gross rental income1

Greater
London

Thames
Valley

UK Logistics

Czech
Rep.

Poland

Benelux

Germany

France

1 Including joint ventures at share (excluding rent free periods)

Current developments - gross rental income1

CE Big Box

CE Light
Industrial

UK Light
Industrial

UK Higher
Value Use Pre-let

Spec

Pre-let

Spec

Spec

Spec

UK Big Box

Total annualised gross rent: £22m (50% pre-let) Total annualised gross rent: £71m